October 2007
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5631/FAN5632 Rev. 1.0.2
FA
N
5631 / FA
N
5632 —

Both the FAN5631 and FAN5632 are available in a 10-
lead 3x3mm MLP package.
Ordering Information
Part Number  Package  Packing Method
FAN5631MPX 10-Lead 3x3mm Molded Leadless Package (MLP) Tape and Reel
FAN5632MPX 10-Lead 3x3mm Molded Leadless Package (MLP) Tape and Reel
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5631/FAN5632 Rev. 1.0.2 2
FA
N
5631 / FA
N
5632 —
 R
egulated Step D
ow
n C
harge Pum
p D
C
/D
C
 C
onverter
Typical Application
NC
VSEL
EN
IOUT_max= 250mA
VOUT = 1.2V to 1.5V
VIN = 2.7V to 5.5V
COUT
10µF
CIN
10µF
NC
NC
CB+
CB-
GND
10
9
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
ON
OFF
NC
Figure 1. Typical Application
Average Efficiency (over VIN=2.7V to 5V) = 66%, with optimization = 77%
Average Efficiency (over VIN=2.7V to 4.2V) = 67%, with optimization = 84%
FAN5631
FAN5632 with
optimization
Figure 2. Typical Efficiency Graph
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5631/FAN5632 Rev. 1.0.2 3